Toyota Endorsement

The Lienholder Changes provision contained in Your Pro Certified Lifetime Wrap+Plus Care or Wrap+Plus Care for Pro Certified Lifetime is hereby revised to comply with Toyota Financial Services requirements. Pro Certified Lifetime Wrap+Plus Care is form 8525 (04/13) and Wrap+Plus Care for Pro Certified is form 8517 (04/13).

Your Pro Certified Lifetime Wrap+Plus Care or Wrap+Plus Care for Pro Certified Lifetime is amended as follows:

SECTION 14. LIENHOLDER CHANGES, is amended to include the following:

- B. TOYOTA FINANCIAL SERVICES: This Contract is amended to comply with the following requirements of Toyota Financial Services ("TFS"), when TFS is listed as Your Lienholder, on Page 1, so long as TFS is the assigned lienholder financing this Contract.
 - Section 10(B)2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: When a claim has been made against this Contract or if this Contract has been in Your receipt for more than sixty (60) days for a New Vehicle or Near-New Vehicle or more than thirty (30) days for a Used Vehicle, the Dealer will make a pro rata refund less a thirty-five dollar (\$35) fee. This refund will be based upon the elapsed time or mileage, whichever is greater, from the Contract Sale Date or the Contract Sale Mileage.
 - Section 11(B)2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: If a claim has been made against this Contract or if this Contract has been in Your receipt for more than sixty (60) days, the Dealer will make a pro rata refund less a thirty-five dollar (\$35) fee. This refund will be based upon the elapsed time or mileage, whichever is greater, from the Contract Sale Date and the Contract Sale Mileage.

All other provisions remain in full force and effect.